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STEBON PRIMARY SCHOOL 

Happy Holidays!! 

School  closes for half term holidays today and 

reopens on Monday 4th June 2018 

Term Dates 2017-18 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Monday 4th September &   Tuesday 5th  

September 2017 

School Open: Weds 6th September – Friday 20th October 2017 

Half term: Monday 23rd October – Friday 27th October 2017 

School Open: Monday 30th October – Weds 20th December 2017  

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Friday 3rd November 2017 

Christmas Holiday: Thursday 21st Dec 2017 – Tuesday 2nd  January 

2018 

School Open: Weds 3rd January– Friday 9th February 2018 

Half term: Monday 12th February – Friday 16th February 2018 

School Open: Monday 19th February – Thursday 29th March 2018 

Spring Holiday: Friday 30th March – Friday 13th April 2018 

School Open: Monday 16th April – Friday 25th May 2018 

May Bank Holiday: Monday 7th May 2018 

Half term: Monday 28th May 2018 – Friday 1st June 2018 

School Open: Monday 4th June – Tuesday 24th July 2018 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED)   Friday 20th July, Monday 23rd July & 

Tuesday 24th July 2018 

The School will be closed on Eid celebration days 

Eid-ul-Fitr: 15 June 2018 *(Confirmation will be given 10 days before) 

Year 5—Aladdin 

“On Monday night Year 5 went to the West End to watch Aladdin. 

It was awesome! My favourite character was the funny Genie - 

that’s how you perform!” Ziyad, Year 5 Nelson Mandela class   

Make your own treat during the  

holidays 

Arman in Brain Cox  class wrote these 

detailed instructions so other people 

can have a go at making this treat  

during the holiday . 

Year 2 weekly cooking session:  

They made frozen banana lollies this week.   
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 Rainforest in a bottle!   

This week Year 3 made their 

very own RAINFOREST IN A 

BOTTLE! All three classes took 

turns to fill up their water 

bottles with soil and charcoal 

ending up with a mini          

rainforest. They will watch the 

plants grow as the weeks go 

by and see if they notice any 

changes as they don’t need to 

be watered daily!   

BE HEALTHY WEEK & SPORTS DAY 

Be Healthy Week will start on Monday the 4th 

June, the children will be doing various activities 

throughout the week to help them learn how to 

be healthy. The culmination of the week will be 

Sports Day on Friday the 8th June. Years 1 to 6 will 

be having their sports day at Mile End Stadium 

from 10am to 3pm so please feel free to come 

and    

support 

the     

children. Nursery and reception will also have their 

sports day on Friday, this will be held at Stebon on our 

MUGA . Nursery's sports day will take place from 

12.45pm to 1.45pm and reception’s sports day will take 

place from 2pm to 3pm,  once again please feel free to 

come and support the children. We hope they have a 

great week!  


